



2026:CGHC:17454

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.1630 of 2000

Praveen Kumar **Versus** State

10/07/2018	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Umakant Singh Chandel, PL for the State.</p> <p>Earlierailable warrant was issued against the appellant, which is received unserved with a report that he is not residing at the present address from the last ten years.</p> <p>Under the circumstances, let a non-ailable warrant be issued against the accused/appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 11th September,2018.</p> <p>List this case on 11th September,2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- Arvind Singh Chandel Judge</p> <p><i>yasmin</i></p>