



2026:CGHC:17454

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 1630 of 2000

Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State Of Madhya Pradesh

11.09.2018

None for the appellant.

Shri Vinod Tekam, Panel Lawyer for the State.

The non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant received with this note that he is untraceable.

Issue permanent arrest warrant against the appellant.

Sd/-

Sharad Kumar Gupta
Judge