



## Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1630 of 2000**Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State of Madhya Pradesh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| 21/06/2022 | <p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Lalit Jangde, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Service report of non-bailable warrant against the appellant is still awaited.</p> <p>Under the circumstances, let a non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 02.08.2022.</p> <p>List this case on <b>02.08.2022</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Rajani Dubey)<br/>Judge</b></p> |