

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 1630 of 2000

Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State Of Madhya Pradesh



2026:CGHC:17454

14.12.2022	<p>None for the appellants even in second round.</p> <p>Ms. Ishwari Gritlahre, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Appellant No. 1 has expired and the information to this effect has also brought on record. Appellant No. 2 is still absconding.</p> <p>Let warrant of arrest be issued against appellant No. 2 Praveen Kumar for his appearance before this Court on 23rd February, 2023. The concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to take personal interest for execution of the warrant.</p> <p>List on 23rd February, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>