



2026:CGHC:17454

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No.1630 of 2000

Praveen Kumar **Versus** State of M.P.

06/04/2023	<p>None for the Appellant. Shri Amit Singh, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Non-bailable warrant issued against appellant No.2 received unserved with a report that he was not found on the address mentioned in the warrant.</p> <p>Let a fresh non-bailable warrant (registered mode) be issued through concerned Superintendent of Police against appellant No.2 with correct address for his production before this Court on 13.06.2023.</p> <p>Earlier bail bond executed by appellant No.2 stands cancelled. Trial Court is directed to proceed further for forfeiture of bail bond executed by appellant No.2.</p> <p>Order-sheet dated 14.12.2022 of this Court shows that appellant No.1 has expired. In this circumstance, this appeal is abated with regard to appellant No.1 only.</p> <p>List his case on 13.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Prakash	