



2026:CGHC:17454

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1630 of 2000**

Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State Of Madhya Pradesh

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
|                   |   |
| <b>16.06.2023</b> | <p>None for the applicant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted one week's time to comply with the order dated 06.04.2023.</p> <p>Post this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |