



2026:CGHC:17454

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

CRA No. 1630 of 2000

Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State Of Madhya Pradesh

10.11.2023	<p>None appears for the appellant, even when the matter is called twice.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Verma, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Let a non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant No. 2 by way of registered mode, through the concerned Superintendent of Police on his correct address for his production before this Court on 05.01.2024.</p> <p>Post this matter on 05.01.2024 for appearance of the appellant.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Vishakha	