



Order Sheet

CRA No. 1630 of 2000Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State of Madhya Pradesh (Now Chhattisgarh)

06.05.2024	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Manikpur, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Earlier nonailable warrant was issued against the appellant-Praveen Kumar, which is received unserved with a note of Councillor Smt. Usha Chuute, 28, Station Ward, Bhatapara that he is not residing at the present address.</p> <p>No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant since 2018 and earlierailable and nonailable warrant issued against the appellant-Praveen Kumar are still awaited.</p> <p>Earlier bail bond executed by appellant-Praveen Kumar stands cancelled and trial Court has directed to proceed further for forfeiture of bail bond executed by appellant-Praveen Kumar.</p> <p>Registry is directed to call for the status report of the appellant-Praveen Kumar to concerned trial Court through District & Sessions Judge.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 24th June, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Raghu Jat	