



Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1630 of 2000**

Praveen Kumar **Versus** The State of Madhya Pradesh (Now C.G.)

24.06.2024	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, PL for the State/respondent.</p> <p>According to the status report sent by the Second Additional Sessions Judge, Baloda Bazar, C.G., since appellant- Praveen Kumar is not traceable and his bail bond and sureties are not available, information has been sought from the concerned record room, Baloda Bazar.</p> <p>The appeal is pending since 2000.</p> <p>No one is appearing on behalf of the appellant since 2018 and appellant- Praveen Kumar could not be arrested even he has not been traced and his bail bond and sureties are also not available.</p> <p>Let a non-bailable arrest warrant be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police who in turn is directed to file status report of the same by/on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> Judge</p>
Raghu Jat	