

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1630 of 2000****PRAVEEN KUMAR versus THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH****Order Sheet**

13.01.2025	<p>None for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Issue freshailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 17.03.2025.</p> <p>List this matter on 17.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
@d!t!	