

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1630 of 2000****PRAVEEN KUMAR versus THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH****Order Sheet**

02/01/2026	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Let an arrest warrant be issued against the appellant for his production before this Court on 13th February, 2026.</p> <p>The concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to monitor and take personal interest to execute the arrest warrant issued against the appellant.</p> <p>List this case on 13th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Arun	