

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1630 of 2000****PRAVEEN KUMAR versus THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH****Order Sheet**

13/02/2026	<p>None appeared nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellant even when the matter is called for hearing twice.</p> <p>Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Registry is directed to call for the report from the concerned Jail Superintendent on or before the next date of hearing whether the appellant has been released from jail after completing the jail sentence awarded to him and what is his detention period.</p> <p>Registry is directed to send copy of the judgment passed by the learned trial court to the concerned Jail Superintendent for verifying the fact without any difficulty.</p> <p>List this case on <b>9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p>
Arun	