

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1630 of 2000****PRAVEEN KUMAR versus THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH****Order Sheet**

09/03/2026	<p>No one appeared for the appellants despite several call. Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>In pursuance of direction given by this Court on 13.02.2026, concerned Jail Superintendent of Jail sent the detention period of the accused i.e. from 27.03.1995 to 13.11.1997, from 05.11.1999 to 24.03.2000 and from 25.03.2000 to 21.09.2001 total 3 years and ½ months.</p> <p>Let case be referred to Chhattisgarh High Court Legal Aid Committee for appointment of the Advocate to appear and argue the case.</p> <p>List this cas on 30.03.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
santosh	